		Rec'd PCTOPIO 80 OCT 20
TPE	11-17-2	10/300004
1 3 0 2003	Form PTO-1595 /0 - 30 - 7 (5 м. 0.3/01) /0 - 30 - 7 (5 м. 0.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102602 - 102	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ADENADU	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Philipp Stossel (08/09/2003), Hubert Spreitzer (09/12/2003), Heinrich Becker (09/16/2003), and Jacqueline Drott (09/16/2003)	Name: <u>Covion Organic Semiconductors GmbH</u> Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNo attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 65926 Frnakfurt Germany
	X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	
		City:
	Other	Country: Zip: Additional name(s) &Yes X No
	Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
8	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes XNo
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	Name: Ashley I. Pezzner CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 09931-00020-US	
	Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card
in direction from the state trade trade to the state		(Form 2038 enclosed)
a a tanàna amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin Ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'	City: State: Zip: Wilmington DE 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
*		
ì	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
	is a true copy of the original document. Ashley I. Pezzner - 35,646	Day Denner 10/29/03
	is a true copy of the original document.	Signature

296675

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We

Philipp Stössel, Hubert Spreitzer, Heinrich Becker and Jacqueline Drott

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

Covion Organic Semiconductors GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an office at 65926 Frankfurt, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Serial No.:International Patent Application No. PCT/EP01/15176Filed:December 20, 2001Entitled:Use Of Boron And Aluminum Compounds In Electronic Components

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st. Plalor Q/le	Date:	01.08.03
Philipp Stössel	-	······································
2nd Aubert foutres	Date:	12109103
Hubert Spreitzer		
3rd: Him Men	-Date:	16.09.2003
Heinrich Becker	_	
4th: Jacqueline Dost	Date:	16.09.03
Jacqueline Drott	_	

1 0.

271990 1.DOC